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FORWARD

TO: THE CITY MANAGER

L. Joe Miller

We wish to present the following report on the Police
Department for the calendar year of 1962.

This is. the ninth annual report since the inauguration
of the police department in the City of Bellevue and is intended
to present to you a comprehensive picture of the activities,
functions, cost analysis, personnel and services.

It is sincerely hoped that the following pages will present
a broader view and a clearer understanding of the department in

the City Administration.

Bellevue Police Department
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POLICE PERSONNEL AND SALARIES

J. Giardina

C. Whitman

R. Quarnstrom
F. Corkrey

P. VanBlaricom
C. Robbins

A. Meyex

H. Wittauer

M. Anderson

R. Smithrud

J. Mulloy

F. Davis

S. Clarke

M. Lapthorne
A. George

C. Predrickson

Lapthorne

Kellum

M. Allen
T. Steere
M. Beard
J. Woolard

For Year 1962

Chief
Captain
Captain
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Detective
Detective
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman
Patrolman

Steno-Clerk~Matron
Sr. Clerk-Matron

Clerk-Matron
Clerk-Matron

Per Month

$ 671.00
579.00
525.00
501.00
501.00
501.00
501.00
501.00
476,00
476.00
476.00
476.00
453.00
453.00
453.00
431.00

410,00 - 431.00
410,00 - 431.00

372.00
372.00
337.00

306.00 - 321.00



ANNUAL REPORT
OF

MONIES COLLECTED IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT

1962

409 Animal Licenses
229 Bicycle Licenses
70 Weapon Licenses
195 Punchboard Stamps
3 Dealer Licenses (Firearms)
2 Sound Permits
Animal Impounds
Miscellaneous

(Notary fees, copies of
accident cases, etc.)

TOTAL

$ 708.25
95.75
140.00
583;92
15.00
5.00
42.50

39.75

$ 1,630.17




REPORT ON MZN TI™TRS AND DAYS

1902

LLSULAR HOURS AT 8 HOURS PER SHIFT - HOURS
21 * DUTY COURT TIME -~ HOURS

;CHOOL WORK AND SPECIAL TRAINING - HOURS
’ZiD EXTRA DUTY (OFF DUTY TIME) - HOURS

WERTIME (NON~COMPENSATORY) - HOURS

7 IE LOST DUE TO ILLNESS - HOURS

IOURS ON VACATION

[UMBER OF REGULAR 8 HOUR DAYS WORKED
[ .iBER OF DAYS OFF
N BER OF DAYS OFF DUE TO ILLNESS

[UMBER OF DAYS ON EARNED VACATION

1962
40,102:00
171:30
1,034:00

896.00

,008:00

5085
2271
112
376
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CALLS AND COMPLAINTS

1962

Alarms
Fire
Other
Animals
Lost ‘and Found
Running at Large
Vicious
Injured
Other

Assistance
Police Agencies
Persons
Other

Automobiles
Theft
Recovery
Stripping
Gas Theft
Other

Buildings and Premises
Burglary
Illegal Entry
Attempted Entry#
Arson
Trespassing
Prowler
Unsecured
Housewatch
Other

Liquor
Drunkenness
Violation of laws
Other

Miscellaneous
General

Money
Robbery
Petit Larceny
Grand Larceny
Bad checks
wBmcort
Other

Nuisance ,
Discharging firearms
Unauthorized dumping
Telephone calls
Soliciting
Other

Continued -

151
535
37

14
41

38
13

90
436
365

38 -

32

158

19

276
274
19

11
12
14
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26
12
50

171
870
65

21
10
49
o 12
28

58
12
16

"3
134
403
312
120

21
28

186




CALLS AND COMPLAINTS
1962
1961 1962
Peace and Quiet
Disturbance 46 41
Family Fights 31 33
Disorderly conduct 22 14
Other 12 14
Persons
Assault 24 17
Kidnapping/Abduction 1 1
Homicide 0 0
Suicide
Attempted 3 6
Successful 4 2
Threatened 5 4
Vagrancy/Curfew 21 24
Threats 6 4
Mental Disorders - 6 6
Neglected Children 3 3 SN —
Lost/Missing 53 58
Runaway i8 19
Escapee 41 43
Questionable Activities 57 83
Injured/Sick 35 23
Deaths 4 4
Other 22 21
Property
Lost and Found 98 143
Petit Larceny 144 167
Grand Larceny 40 81
Possession of Stolen Property 3 7
Vandalism 84 127 ]
Other 1z 22z T
Sex/Morals
. Rape 1 1
Indecent Liberties 3 2
Indecent Exposure 8 5
Obscene phone calls 28 22
Lewd 1 3
Other 3 7
TOTAL 3719 4460
..6....
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1962

City Population of 14,700 ' City Budget of $938,086.05
22 Personnel

Equipment.

5 Police Cars, 4 being involved in Traffic Enforcement
1 motorcycle

Personnel
N.J. Giardina, Chief 10 Patrolmen
2 Captains - 1 Steno~-Clerk-Matron
3 Seargeants 1 Senior-Clerk-Matron
2 Detectives 2 Clerk-Matrons

Ptlm. G.A. George returned from Military Service on 8-2-62,

Traffic Accidents

440 accidents totally reported 356 accidents on public roads
235 were officer investigated
121 were non-investigated citizen's reports

3 fatals
119 injured

Adult citations - 3023 155 citations by radar

Juv, citations - 172 8 warnings by radar
Warnings = 2473 3145:00 hours worked in Traffic

Enforcement



BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

.

1962
TOTAL ACCIDENTS PUBLIC STREETS 1961 1962
CHARGEABLE TO NATIONAL ACCIDENT RECORDS 320 356
Handled by Citizen's Reports 109 121
Investigated by Officer 211 235
STATISTICS
Number of persons iﬂjured 147 119
Jumber of pedestrian accidents 3 7
jumber of bicycle accidents 2 3
Number of fatalities 5 3
fumber of hit-run accidents 13 13
Number of vehicles involved 609 677
jumber of drivers involved 598 654
MONETARY LOSS 1961 1962
%ehicle Damage $102,210.81 $100,439.89
' Other Property Damage 3,110.00 4,766.19
TOTAL $105,320.81 $105,206.08
Qtreet with greatest # of accidents 1961 1962
N.E. 8th 101 94
Intersection with greatest # of accidents
104th and Main 8
108th and Main 8
104th and N.E. 8th 22




VIOLATIONS CONTRIBUTING TO ACCIDENTS 1961 1962

Failed to Yield Right of Way 83 105
Followed too Closely 85 - 58
Made Improper Turn 12 15
Inadequate Brakes 8 13
Speed too fast for Conditions 12 12
Had Been Drinking 12 11
Drove left of Center Line 8 8
Improper Overtaking » 0 7
Disregard for Traffic Signals 10 6 e
Passed Stop Sign | 4 6
Improper Lights 1 1
Other Improper Driving 80 114

(Negligence, Inattention, Improper Backing, etc.)

TOTAL 320 356

ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS

ALL ACCIDENTS DAY FATALITIES
1961 1962 ‘ 1961, 1962 SR —

42 51 Monday 1 2

44 51 Tuesday 0 0

32 - 56 , Wednesday 0 0

42 40 Thursday 0 1

63 68 Friday 1 o

61 62 Saturday 1 o

29 28 Sunday 2 Q ;
1320 356  romAL 5 3 :

-8-




HOURS AT WHICH ACCIDENTS OCCURRED

2-1 1=2 2-3 3=4 4-5 5-6 6-7 7-8 8-~9 9-10 10-11 11-12

8 5 2 1 4 2 3 15 12 12 12 14 AM TOTAL - 290

=4 4-5 5-6 6-7 7-8 8~9 9-10 10-11 11-12

N
~J
~
W

HOURS AT WHICH CITATIONS WERE ISSUED

1 1-2 2=-3 3=4 4-5 5-6 6-7 7-8 8-9 9-10 10-11 11-12

21
7

1 38 41 24 19 12 10 12 9 PM TOTAL ~ 266

TOTAL

+ 66 74 42 30 36 61 159 168 174 158 130 AaM TOTAL -

21 1=2 2=3 3-4 4-5 5-6 6~7 7-8 8-9 9-10 10-11 11-12

132 158 181 203 243 213 141 142 80 136 117 108

BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC STOPS

Number of Arrest Citations Issued

Number of Written & Verbal Warnings

PM TOTAL -

TOTAL

3,147
3,231

356

1169

1854

3023

1962

3,023

2,473

rm_—-p—-.—m‘
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INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

196l 2262
610 = = = = = = - = - = - Cases Handled = = ~ = = = - 908

211 = = = = = = = = = = - Cases Closed = = = =« = = - 219

284 - = - -~ = = - - - Cases open = Inactive - - - - 509

115 = = = = = = = = ~ - Cases open - Active - - - - - 180

$ 37,212.45 - - - - = = - stolen Property - - - $ 91,274.51

$ 25,274,90 = = - - - - Recovered Property - = $ 68,829.26

$ 11,937.55 = = = = = = = Monetary Loss = - - § 22,445.25
1961 BAD CHECK REPORT 1962

(Forgeries, No Accounts, Accounts Closed,
. | only) :

i 25] = = = = = = = = =~ = Cases Reported ~ - - - - = = = 285
$ 18,006.17 = = = = = = - Total Amount == = = = $ 9,589.6?
177 - - - s - === Cases Closed = = = = = = = = 194

S 15,424.10 - - - = = = Accountable - - = - § 7,072.31

74 = = = == == =-- Cases Inactive - - = - - - - 87

$ 2,582.07 = = = = = = - Unaccountable = = = = = $ 2,327.50



JUVENILE TRAFFIC CITATIONS

1961 1962

Total - 160 Total - 172

The Six leading violations were:

1961 1962
Speeding Speeding
Unlicensed Drivers Unliicensed Drivers
Failure to Stop at Signal or Sign Defective Equipment
Negligent Driving Negligent Driving
Failure to Yield Right of Way Failure tc Stop at Signal cor Sign
Defective Equipment Reckless Driving

NOTE: 12 cases were referred back to Municipal Court for trial
and disposition.

JUVENILE ARRESTS
(Non-Traffic)

1961 1962

Total - 198 (Includes felonies & misdemeanors) Total - 170

DISPOSITION FROM THIS DEPARTMENT

1961 1962
50 Detained in King County Youth Center 33
5 Returned to Institutions as Escapees 1
80 Released to parents, pending referral 46
to Juvenile Authorities
63 Released to parents for home correction 86
0 Bound over for adult prosecution 2
0 Turned over to other police agencies 2

-]llw-
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ARREST REPORT~-ADULTS ONLY

1961 TRAFFIC 1962
152 By Warrants resulting from accident investigations 158
64 = = Other traffic warrants--Foreign & Domestic = = 137
66 = = = = = - = = = Drunk Driving = = = = = = - = = = 34
1961 NON~TRAFFIC 1962
298 - = = = (Includes Felonies & Misdemeanors) = - - = - - 233
GENERAL PATROL
1961 1962
451 = = = = = - = = = Open Buildings --------- - 403
372 = = = = = - - Vacation House Checks = - = = = = = 312
1359 - = = = = = = Field Contact Reports = = = = = = = 1115

578 = = = = = = = = Assists to Citizens - = = = 870
13 = = = = = = = §Stolen Cars Recbvered R 30



ANNUAL REPORT
' OF
PHOTOGRAPHIC LABORATORY
1962

TOTAL NEGATIVES DEVELOPED.:scesecccssassccccsvoscssoascsccssss 708
Complaint negativesS ..cceecescsccececaccsccss 229
Arrest Negatives PEE TN I O O B S BN B BN BN AE B CRE BY BL BN N R BE 2R TR B N A 2N 4 113
Identification negatives ...eccecceccccececsess 15
Bellevue Police Department negatives .eecece.. 125
Negatives for other City of Bellevue Depts... 165
Negatives for other Police Departments ...... 61

TOTAL PRINTS PROCESSED ccveocesevccsacsscassossssssscescessee 1653
Complaint PrintS .eeeesesessescsescsccessaccss 381
ArreSt Prints ® 8 0O 0 D O P®OR S OGO OB SO OSSN NeNese 420
Identification PrintsS ..eceseesececcccccsscee 50
Bellevue Police Department prints ..csececeese 258
Prints for other City of Bellevue DeptS...... 433
Prints for other Police Agencies ....cceceee. 111

TOTAL HOURS SPENT IN PHOTO LAB scecscssccecesssosassessscacnss 271%
Hours for Bellevue Police Department...eece.. 198 '
Hours for other City of Bellevue DeptS....... 54%

Hours for other Police Agenci€s ...ecsecceessee 19

FILM CHEMICALS

4 - 4x5 - 100 sheet boxes Royal Pan 4 - DK60a film developer
12= 4x5 Tri X Film Packs 5 - Dektol paper developer
2 = 35mm HS color 3 - Selectol paper developer
2 = 35mm black & white 8 - Kodak rapid fixers
1 - FBi #30 Hypo Neutralizer
FLASHBULBS 5 - Glacial acetic acid
1l ~ case press 25 1 ~ E~2 processing kit
1 - FP 26B 1 -~ Isopropanol alcohol
1l - FP 26
PROJECTION PAPERS MISCELLANEOUS

series 7 la filter

sets Yankee print tongs
Testrite 8" roller

data books

film squeegee

100 sheet boxes 8x10 #2
100 sheet boxes 8x10 #3
25 sheet boxes 8x10 #4
25 sheet boxes 8x10 #5
500 sheet boxes 4x5 #3

WENFRENT
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Car

Car

Car

Car

Car

#1

#2

#3

#4

#5

VEHICLE OPERATIONAL BREAKDOWN
1962

1961 Ford used for traffic and patrol
Average miles per gallon of gasoline
Average cost per mile

Average miles travelled per day
Miles travelled in year

9.12
.0733¢
147.3
7,660

1961 Ford used for Administrative & Investigative Personnel

Average miles per gallon of gasoline
Average cost per mile

Average miles travelled per day
Miles travelled in year

1959 Ford used for Traffic, Patrol & Investigation
Average miles per gallon of gasoline

Average cost per mile

Average miles travelled per day

Miles travelled in year

1960 Ford used for Traffic and Patrol
Average miles per gallon of gasoline
Average cost per mile

Average miles travelled per day
Miles travelled in year

1962 Ford used for Traffic and Patrol
Average miles per gallon of gasoline
Average cost per mile

Average miles travelled per day
Miles travelled in year

Motorcycle, 1960 Harley Davidson used for Traffic only

Average miles per gallon of gasoline
Average cost per mile
Miles travelled per month

(used when conditions permitted)
Miles travelled in year

VEHICLE EXPENSE BREAKDOWN

1962
ITEM
Gallons of gasoline 13,721.3
Quarts of oil 297
Lubrications 16
0il Filters 22

Tire Repairs

Tire Replacements
Parts & Repairs

Tax not included above

The fleet travelled a total of 125,558 miles for the year.

Car #1 was used 1% months by the Police Department before

turning it over to the City Manager.
-14-

9.68
.0730¢
32.4
11,844

7.75
.0824¢
46.0
16,804

9.15
.0848¢
97.5
35,611

8.82
.0721¢
146.2
47,254

23.49
.0600¢
532

6,385

COST
3,213.41
139.95
35.45
73.05
34.18
783.38
4,986.55
236.93

9,502.90



