# BELLEVUE POLICE DEPARTMENT

BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

1962

ANNUAL REPORT

#### FORWARD

#### TO: THE CITY MANAGER

L. Joe Miller

We wish to present the following report on the Police Department for the calendar year of 1962.

This is the ninth annual report since the inauguration of the police department in the City of Bellevue and is intended to present to you a comprehensive picture of the activities, functions, cost analysis, personnel and services.

It is sincerely hoped that the following pages will present a broader view and a clearer understanding of the department in the City Administration.

Bellevue Police Department

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

### ANNUAL REPORT

### 1962

	Pagan
City Officials	<u>.</u>
Personnel and Salaries	2
Monies collected by Department	9
Man Hours and Days	4
Calls and Complaints	5-6
Traffic Summary	7-8-9
Investigation and Check Report	10
Juvenile report (Traffic & Non-Traffic)	11
Adult Arrest Report (Traffic & Non-Traffic)	12
Patrol - General	12
Photographic Laboratory	13
Vehicle operation and expenses	14

### CITY OFFICIALS Year of 1962

#### COUNCILMEN:

Mayor Scott McDermott
Councilman Kenneth A. Cole
Councilman Clarence F. Wilde
Councilman Jack E. Barnett
Councilman Kenneth E. Sivula
Councilman Kenneth E. Gates
Councilman Don Lee

#### CITY MANAGER:

L. Joe Miller

#### CITY ATTORNEY:

Joseph S. Miller

JUDGE: - Municipal & District Court

Melvin V. Love

#### CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION:

William Glorius - Chairman Col. E.R. Sarles Emmet Kelly

### POLICE PERSONNEL AND SALARIES

### For Year 1962

		Per Month
N. J. Giardina	Chief	\$ 671.00
G. C. Whitman	Captain	579.00
G. R. Quarnstrom	Captain	5 <b>2</b> 5.00
H. F. Corkrey	Sergeant	501.00
D. P. VanBlaricom	Sergeant	501.00
J. C. Robbins	Sergeant	501.00
C. A. Meyer	Detective	501.00
R. H. Wittauer	Detective	501.00
F. M. Anderson	Patrolman	476.00
C. R. Smithrud	Patrolman	476.00
R. J. Mulloy	Patrolman	476.00
R. F. Davis	Patrolman	476.00
R. S. Clarke	Patrolman	453.00
R. M. Lapthorne	Patrolman	453.00
G. A. George	Patrolman	453.00
W. C. Fredrickson	Patrolman	431.00
D. Lapthorne	Patrolman	410.00 - 431.00
J. Kellum	Patrolman	410.00 - 431.00
F. M. Allen	Steno-Clerk-Matron	372.00
C. T. Steere	Sr. Clerk-Matron	372.00
L. M. Beard	Clerk-Matron	337.00
B. J. Woolard	Clerk-Matron	306.00 - 321.00

ANNUAL REPORT
OF
MONIES COLLECTED IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT
1962

409	Animal Licenses	\$ 708.25
229	Bicycle Licenses	95.75
70	Weapon Licenses	140.00
195	Punchboard Stamps	583.92
3	Dealer Licenses (Firearms)	15.00
2	Sound Permits	5.00
	Animal Impounds	42.50
	Miscellaneous (Notary fees, copies of accident cases, etc.)	39.75

#### REPORT ON MAN HOURS AND DAYS 1962

	1962
LEGULAR HOURS AT 8 HOURS PER SHIFT - HOURS	40,102:00
DUTY COURT TIME - HOURS	171:30
CHOOL WORK AND SPECIAL TRAINING - HOURS	1,034:00
D EXTRA DUTY (OFF DUTY TIME) - HOURS	1,905:30
VERTIME (NON-COMPENSATORY) - HOURS	1,304:30
•	
THE LOST DUE TO ILLNESS - HOURS	896 - 00
IOURS ON VACATION	3,008:00
TUMBER OF REGULAR 8 HOUR DAYS WORKED	5085
ILLIBER OF DAYS OFF	2271
R BER OF DAYS OFF DUE TO ILLNESS	112
NUMBER OF DAYS ON EARNED VACATION	376

# CALLS AND COMPLAINTS 1962

Alarms		<u>1961</u>	1962
Fire Other		75 25	75 33
Animals Lost and Found Running at Large Vicious Injured Other		20 38 20 16 21	10 44 26 12 50
Assistance Police Agencies Persons Other Automobiles	<b>.</b>	151 535 37	171 870 65
Theft Recovery Stripping Gas Theft Other	·	14 4 41 9 9	21 10 49 12 28
Buildings and Premises Burglary Illegal Entry Attempted Entry Arson Trespassing Prowler Unsecured Housewatch Other		38 13 6 1 4 90 436 365 38	58 12 16 4 33 134 403 312 120
Liquor Drunkenness Violation of laws Other		32 33 0	21 28 1
Miscellaneous General		158	186
Money Robbery Petit Larceny Grand Larceny Bad checks Escort Other		3 19 8 276 274 19	1 27 5 288 274 19
Nuisance Discharging firearms Unauthorized dumping Telephone calls Soliciting Other		6 11 12 14 9	6 11 20 10 18
Continued -	-5-		

# CALLS AND COMPLAINTS 1962

		<u>1961</u>	1962
Peace and Quiet		4.6	47
Disturbance		46 31	41 33
Family Fights		22	33 14
Disorderly conduct Other		12	14
Ocher		12	14
Persons			
Assault		24	17
Kidnapping/Abduction		1	1
Homicide		0	0
Suicide			
Attempted		3	6
Successful		4	2
Threatened		5	4
Vagrancy/Curfew		21	24
Threats		6	4
Mental Disorders ·		6	6
Neglected Children		3	3
Lost/Missing		53	58
Runaway		18	19
Escapee		41	43
Questionable Activities		57	83
Injured/Sick		35	23
Deaths		4	4
Other		22	21
<u>.</u>		,	
Property		00	140
Lost and Found		98	143
Petit Larceny		144 40	167 81
Grand Larceny Possession of Stolen Property	•	3	7
Vandalism	?	84	127
Other		12	22
Ocher		12	22
Sex/Morals			
Rape		1	1
Indecent Liberties		3	2 5
Indecent Exposure		8	
Obscene phone calls		28	22
Lewd		1	3
Other		3	7
		Chles and the Control of the Control	
	10mar	2710	4460
1	COTAL	3719	4460

City Population of 14,700 22 Personnel

City Budget of \$938,086.05

#### Equipment

5 Police Cars, 4 being involved in Traffic Enforcement

1 motorcycle

#### Personnel

N.J. Giardina, Chief

2 Captains

3 Seargeants

2 Detectives

10 Patrolmen

1 Steno-Clerk-Matron

1 Senior-Clerk-Matron

2 Clerk-Matrons

Ptlm. G.A. George returned from Military Service on 8-2-62.

#### Traffic Accidents

440 accidents totally reported 356 accidents on public roads

235 were officer investigated

121 were non-investigated citizen's reports

3 fatals 119 injured

Adult citations - 3023 Juv. citations - 172 Warnings - 2473 155 citations by radar 8 warnings by radar 3145:00 hours worked in Traffic Enforcement

# BREAKDOWN OF TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS 1962

TOTAL ACCIDENTS PUBLIC STRE	EETS <u>1961</u>	1962
CHARGEABLE TO NATIONAL ACCIDENT RECORDS	320	356
Handled by Citizen's Reports	109	121
Investigated by Officer	211	235
STATISTICS		
Number of persons injured	147	119
Number of pedestrian accidents	3	7
Number of bicycle accidents	2	3
Number of fatalities	5	3
Number of hit-run accidents	13	13
Number of vehicles involved	609	677
Number of drivers involved	598	654
MONETARY LOSS	<u>1961</u>	1962
Pehicle Damage	\$102,210.81	\$100,439.89
Other Property Damage	3,110.00	4,766.19
TOTAL	\$105,320.81	\$105,206.08
Street with greatest # of accidents	1961	<u>1962</u>
N.E. 8th	101	94
Intersection with greatest # of accident	s	
104th and Main 108th and Main 104th and N.E.		8 8

VIOLATIONS CONTRIBUTING TO ACCIDENTS	1961	<u>1962</u>
Failed to Yield Right of Way	88	105
Followed too Closely	85	58
Made Improper Turn	12	15
Inadequate Brakes	8	13
Speed too fast for Conditions	12	12
Had Been Drinking	12	11
Drove left of Center Line	8	8
Improper Overtaking	0	7
Disregard for Traffic Signals	10	6
Passed Stop Sign	4	6
Improper Lights	1	1
Other Improper Driving (Negligence, Inattention, Improper Backing, e	80 tc.)	114
TOTAL	320	356
TOTAL  ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS	320	356
	320 FATAL	
ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS	FATAL	
ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS ALL ACCIDENTS DAY	FATAL	ITIES
ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS  ALL ACCIDENTS DAY  1961 1962	FATAL <u>1961</u> ,	ITIES 1962
ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS  ALL ACCIDENTS DAY  1961 1962  42 51 Monday	FATAL <u>1961</u> , 1	ITIES <u>1962</u> 2
ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS  ALL ACCIDENTS DAY  1961 1962  42 51 Monday  44 51 Tuesday	FATAL <u>1961</u> , 1 0	171ES 1962 2 0
ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS  ALL ACCIDENTS DAY  1961 1962  42 51 Monday  44 51 Tuesday  39 56 Wednesday	FATAL 1961, 1 0 0	1962 2 0 0
ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS  ALL ACCIDENTS DAY  1961 1962  42 51 Monday  44 51 Tuesday  39 56 Wednesday  42 40 Thursday	FATAL 1961, 1 0 0 0	1962 2 0 0
ACCIDENT FREQUENCY BY DAYS  ALL ACCIDENTS DAY  1961 1962  42 51 Monday  44 51 Tuesday  39 56 Wednesday  42 40 Thursday  63 68 Friday	FATAL  1961,  0  0  1	1962 2 0 0 1

#### HOURS AT WHICH ACCIDENTS OCCURRED

$$\frac{2-1}{8} \quad \frac{1-2}{5} \quad \frac{2-3}{2} \quad \frac{3-4}{1} \quad \frac{4-5}{4} \quad \frac{5-6}{2} \quad \frac{6-7}{3} \quad \frac{7-8}{15} \quad \frac{8-9}{12} \quad \frac{9-10}{12} \quad \frac{10-11}{12} \quad \frac{11-12}{14} \quad \text{AM TOTAL } - 90$$

$$\frac{2-1}{17} \quad \frac{1-2}{17} \quad \frac{2-3}{27} \quad \frac{3-4}{41} \quad \frac{4-5}{38} \quad \frac{5-6}{41} \quad \frac{6-7}{24} \quad \frac{7-8}{19} \quad \frac{8-9}{12} \quad \frac{9-10}{10} \quad \frac{10-11}{12} \quad \frac{11-12}{9} \quad \text{pM TOTAL } - 266$$

$$\frac{1}{17} \quad \frac{1}{17} \quad \frac{1}{1$$

#### HOURS AT WHICH CITATIONS WERE ISSUED

2 <u>1</u>		<u>-3</u> 74	3-4 42	<del>4-5</del> 30	<u>5-6</u> 36	6-7 61	7-8 159	8-9 168	9-10 174	10-11 158		AM	TOTAL	****	1169
2 <u>1</u> 132	1-2 2 158 1	<u>-3</u> 81	<u>3-4</u> 203	<del>4-5</del> <del>243</del>	<u>5-6</u> 213	6-7 141	<del>7-8</del> 142	<del>8-9</del> 80	9-10 136	10-11 117	11-12 108	PM	TOTAL		1854
emercial desire												TOT	TAL		3023
:										•					
A principle of the in	,			E	BREAF	(DOM)	OF	TRAE	FFIC S	STOPS		19	961		1962
* 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Numbe	r o	f Ar	rest	: Cit	atio	ons ]	[ssue	eđ			3,1	L47	3	,023
,	Numbe	r o	f Wr	itte	en &	Verb	oal V	<b>V</b> arni	ngs			3,2	231	2	,473

#### INVESTIGATIONS REPORT

1961 610 Cases Handled 908
211 Cases Closed 219
284 Cases open - Inactive 509
115 Cases open - Active 180
\$ 37,212.45 Stolen Property \$ 91,274.51
\$ 25,274.90 Recovered Property \$ 68,829.26
\$ 11,937.55 Monetary Loss \$ 22,445.25
BAD CHECK REPORT 1962  (Forgeries, No Accounts, Accounts Closed, only)
(Forgeries, No Accounts, Accounts Closed,
(Forgeries, No Accounts, Accounts Closed, only)
(Forgeries, No Accounts, Accounts Closed, only)  251 Cases Reported 285
(Forgeries, No Accounts, Accounts Closed, only)  251 Cases Reported 285  \$ 18,006.17 Total Amount \$ 9,589.67
(Forgeries, No Accounts, Accounts Closed, only)  251 Cases Reported 285  \$ 18,006.17 Total Amount \$ 9,589.67  177 Cases Closed 194

#### JUVENILE TRAFFIC CITATIONS

1961 1962 1962 Total - 160 Total - 172

The Six leading violations were:

<u>1961</u>

Speeding
Unlicensed Drivers
Failure to Stop at Signal or Sign
Negligent Driving
Failure to Yield Right of Way
Defective Equipment

Speeding
Unlicensed Drivers
Defective Equipment
Negligent Driving
Failure to Stop at Signal or Sign
Reckless Driving

NOTE: 12 cases were referred back to Municipal Court for trial and disposition.

### JUVENILE ARRESTS (Non-Traffic)

1961 1962
Total - 198 (Includes felonies & misdemeanors) Total - 170

#### DISPOSITION FROM THIS DEPARTMENT

<u>1961</u>		1962
5	Detained in King County Youth Center Returned to Institutions as Escapees	33 1
80	Released to parents, pending referral to Juvenile Authorities	46
	Released to parents for home correction	86
0	Bound over for adult prosecution	2
0	Turned over to other police agencies	2

### ARREST REPORT -- ADULTS ONLY

1961	TRAFFIC	1962
152	By Warrants resulting from accident investigations	158
64	Other traffic warrantsForeign & Domestic	137
66	Drunk Driving	34
Specific of the specific transfer of transfe		e ngawa ngaw
1961	NON-TRAFFIC	1962
298	(Includes Felonies & Misdemeanors)	233
skin-linkken von der hil der de te George von de kalender von de de Wildele bestellt bestellt von de de de		Alliphayada marana u u u u dha anna a dha anna anna a dha anna ann
		•
	GENERAL PATROL	
<u>1961</u>		1962
451	Open Buildings	403
372	Vacation House Checks	312
1359	Field Contact Reports	1115
578	Assists to Citizens	870
13	Stolen Cars Recovered	30

### ANNUAL REPORT OF PHOTOGRAPHIC LABORATORY 1962

TOTAL NEGATIVES DEVELOPED  Complaint negatives				
Complaint prints	381 			
Hours for Bellevue Police Department 198 Hours for other City of Bellevue Depts 54½ Hours for other Police Agencies				
FILM  4 - 4x5 - 100 sheet boxes Royal Pan  12- 4x5 Tri X Film Packs  2 - 35mm HS color  2 - 35mm black & white  FLASHBULBS  1 - case press 25  1 - FP 26B  1 - FP 26	CHEMICALS  4 - DK60a film developer  5 - Dektol paper developer  3 - Selectol paper developer  8 - Kodak rapid fixers  1 - FBi #30 Hypo Neutralizer  5 - Glacial acetic acid  1 - E-2 processing kit  1 - Isopropanol alcohol			
PROJECTION PAPERS  5 - 100 sheet boxes 8x10 #2  4 - 100 sheet boxes 8x10 #3  1 - 25 sheet boxes 8x10 #4  2 - 25 sheet boxes 8x10 #5  1 - 500 sheet boxes 4x5 #3	MISCELLANEOUS  1 - series 7 la filter  2 - sets Yankee print tongs  1 - Testrite 8" roller  3 - data books  1 - film squeegee			

## VEHICLE OPERATIONAL BREAKDOWN 1962

Car #1	1961 Ford used for traffic and patrol Average miles per gallon of gasoline Average cost per mile Average miles travelled per day Miles travelled in year		9.12 .0733¢ 147.3 7,660
Car #2	1961 Ford used for Administrative & Investigative Per Average miles per gallon of gasoline Average cost per mile Average miles travelled per day Miles travelled in year	rsonnel	9.68 .0730¢ 32.4 11,844
Car #3	1959 Ford used for Traffic, Patrol & Investigation Average miles per gallon of gasoline Average cost per mile Average miles travelled per day Miles travelled in year		7.75 .0824¢ 46.0 16,804
Car #4	1960 Ford used for Traffic and Patrol Average miles per gallon of gasoline Average cost per mile Average miles travelled per day Miles travelled in year		9.15 .0848¢ 97.5 35,611
 Car #5	1962 Ford used for Traffic and Patrol Average miles per gallon of gasoline Average cost per mile Average miles travelled per day Miles travelled in year		8.82 .0721¢ 146.2 47,254
Motorcy	Average miles per gallon of gasoline Average cost per mile Miles travelled per month (used when conditions permitted) Miles travelled in year		23.49 .0600¢ 532 6,385
	VEHICLE EXPENSE BREAKDOWN 1962		
Quarts Lubrica Oil Fil Tire Re Tire Re Parts	lters 22	4,	COST 213.41 139.95 35.45 73.05 34.18 783.38 986.55 236.93

The fleet travelled a total of 125,558 miles for the year.

Car #1 was used  $1\frac{1}{2}$  months by the Police Department before turning it over to the City Manager.

9,502.90